
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
                                                                                                                                   OFFICE OF THE BUDGET 
 
DATE: July 1, 2024 

 
SUBJECT: Expenditure Symbol Notification Number 24-014 

 
TO: Honorable Stacy Garrity 

 State Treasurer  
 

FROM: Uri Monson 
 Secretary of the Budget 

 
I am hereby authorizing the following expenditure of federal funds for payment during the fiscal year July 1, 2024 to June 30, 
2025: 

   SAP Account Code 
   

Amount 
COPA 
Fund 

Business 
Area 

SAP 
Fund 

Budget 
Period 

FROM: General Fund      
       

TO: Emergency Management Agency      
       
 COVID-PA Disaster Relief $ 200,000,000 001 31 87602 2024 
       

TO: Agriculture      
  

COVID-Senior Farmers' Market Nutrition 
 

 
$ 4,380,000 

 

 
001 

 

 
68 
 

 
87494 

 

 
2024 

 
 
 

 This document is available on the Office of Budget website: 
www.budget.pa.gov 

 
 
c: The Honorable Timothy DeFoor Joseph Weber 

 Scott Kennedy Charles Zogby 
 Tammy Blymire Edward Palmer 
 Donetta M. D’Innocenzo Jen Benko 
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