COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE OF THE BUDGET

DATE: July 1, 2024

SUBJECT: Expenditure Symbol Notification Number 24-014

TO: Honorable Stacy Garrity State Treasurer

Secretary of the Budget FROM:

I am hereby authorizing the following expenditure of federal funds for payment during the fiscal year July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025: SAP Account Code

				Chill Procedure Could		
		<u>Amount</u>	COPA <u>Fund</u>	Business <u>Area</u>	SAP <u>Fund</u>	Budget <u>Period</u>
FROM:	General Fund					
TO:	Emergency Management Agency					
	COVID-PA Disaster Relief	\$ 200,000,000	001	31	87602	2024
TO:	Agriculture					
	COVID-Senior Farmers' Market Nutrition	\$ 4,380,000	001	68	87494	2024

This document is available on the Office of Budget website: www.budget.pa.gov

c: The Honorable Timothy DeFoor Scott Kennedy Tammy Blymire Donetta M. D'Innocenzo Joseph Weber Charles Zogby Edward Palmer Jen Benko